# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------|--|--|
| Muneyuki Tanaka | 03/24/2009     |  |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                 | FIGLA, CO., LTD.                                  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address:       | 7th Floor, Kanda TKM Building, 15, Kanda Konyacho |  |  |  |  |
| City:                 | Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo                                 |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:        | JAPAN   |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 101-0035 |   |  |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 13002970 |  |  |  |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: jnapatents@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street

Address Line 2: John N. Anastasi

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F2043-7000US     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John N. Anastasi |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

501450899

source=F2043-7000US\_Tanaka\_Statement#page1.tif source=F2043-7000US\_Tanaka\_Statement#page2.tif source=F2043-7000US\_Tanaka\_Statement#page3.tif source=F2043-7000US\_Tanaka\_Statement#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0652

.H \$40.00 130

I, Sanji Miyagi, at 12-7, Shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

- 1. That I am acquainted with the Japanese and English language, and
- 2. That the attached document is an accurate translation in English of the Confirmation of assignment of the right in and to the PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2008/062328 designating the United States AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION conscientiously believing

Tokyo, this 4th day of January 2011

same to be true and correct.

Sanji Miyagi

Sanji Migigue

March 24, 2009 Dammura

According to the inventor reward rules promulgated on July 18, 2003 and enforced on April 1, 2003, a reward for a patent application filed and a patent registration registered during the period between March 1, 2008 and March 24, 2009 will be paid as follows.

The patent application reward of JPY5,000 per application is equally shared by the inventors.

The patent registration reward of JPY25,000 per patent is equally shared by the inventors.

According to the emplyee's invention, the right in and to a patent application shall be assigned to the company. The inventor is required to put the current residence, the full name and the seal on the applicable field of the Confirmation provided below the list of application(s)/registration(s) to be rewarded and submit the same to Mr. Dammura by April 30, 2009.

The entire document of the inventor reward rules is equipped with the general affairs section.

# Inventor reward during the period between March 1, 2008 and March

# 24, 2009reward

Domestic Reference Number:

Patent/Utility Model:

Inventor(s)

Filing Year:

Filing Number:

Title:

Domestic inventors: Muneyuki Tanaka

Individual Sum

1207

Patent

Dammura, Ito, Sawada, Hino, Honda, Okuno, Yamanaka, Tanaka

2008

PCT/JP2008/62328

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING

HEAT-GENERATING HEAT-GENERATING

PANEL, PANEL

MANUFACTURED BY THE SAME,

PANEL-SHAPED STRUCTURE, AND

HEAT-GENERATING SYSTEM

JPY714

JPY714

**PATENT** REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0654

## Confirmation

March 24, 2009

Sanbancho Yayoikan 4F, 6-2, Sanbancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Figla, Co., Ltd.
President Hideki KATO

I hereby confirm that I assigned to Figla, Co., Ltd. my entire industrial property right in and to the above-identified patent application.

Residence 549-1-3-206, Kyoei, Kodama-cho, Honjo-shi,

Saitama-ken

Name Muneyuki TANAKA (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0655

H21.3.24 団村

平成15年7月18日公布(平成15年4月1日施行)の発明報授制度規定により、平成20年3月1日から平成21年3月24日の期間で出願された分の出願報奨金、及び同期間中に登録された分の登録報奨金を支給します。

出題報奨金は1件¥5,000を発明者数で均等割りします。

登録分は登録報奨金で1件¥25,000を発明者数で均等割りします。

職務発明の規定により、特許を受ける権利を会社に譲渡して戴きますので、報奨対象リスト下機の確認書に摂住所・氏名を記入捺印の 上、平成21年4月30日迄、団村宛に提出して下さい。

発明報奨制度規定の全文は総務課にあります。

平成20年3月1日より平成21年3月24日までの発明報奨金

| 社内番号 | 特実<br>区分 |                                      | 出願年 | 出願番号                            | 公開日<br>西曆 | 公開番号 | 登録日 | 登録番号 | 名称  | 社内<br>発明<br>者数 | 田中 宗之 |
|------|----------|--------------------------------------|-----|---------------------------------|-----------|------|-----|------|---|----------------|-------|
| 1207 | 特許       | 団村・伊<br>藤・澤田・<br>本多・奥<br>野・山中、<br>田中 | H20 | PCT出願 -<br>PCT/JP2008<br>/62328 |           |      |     |      | 発熱性板材の製造方法、その<br>製造方法によって製造した発<br>熱性板材、板状構造体、及び<br>発熱システム | 7              | ¥714  |
|      |          |                                      |     |                                 |           |      |     |      |   |                |       |
|      |          |                                      |     |                                 |           |      |     | ~~~  |   |                |       |
|      |          |                                      |     |                                 |           |      |     | 個人合計 |   | ¥714           |       |

## 確認書

平成21年3月24日

東京都千代田区三番町6-2 三番町禰生館4階 フィグラ株式会社 代表取締役社長 加藤 秀規 殿

> 上記の出願に関して、工業所有権を受ける権利を出願前に 貴社に譲渡した事に、相違ありません。

住所 - 将玉県本庄や県玉町・2 48-1-3-206 氏名 1日 アーデールノ - 月の

Mr. Tanaka's confirmation with his signature and seal as of March 24, 2009 that he assigned to Figla the right of and interest in the industrial property right to be derived from PCT/JP2008/62328 before the filing thereof.

PATENT REEL: 025870 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 02/28/2011**